36/2023). 

Estimated value of the contract  

The contract value for the unarmed surveillance service for the year 2026/2027, including the additional 

surveillance service for the Italian Republic Day celebrations, is estimated at approximately Euro 

545,000.00 (five hundred and forty-five thousand euros) net of VAT. 

Participation requirements  

Participation in the procedure for the award of the services in question is reserved to operators not subject 

to exclusion on the basis of the grounds for exclusion set out in Annex No. 1.